Conventional HEXFET
This part numbering applies to commercial, discrete Generation 3 HEXFET Power MOSFETS
HEXFETTM Type
IRF=standard
IRL=logic-level
IRC= current-sensing
IRF P  9 1 4 0 -014 Special Indicator
TR, TRR, TRL = Tape & Reel
-XXX= Leadform option
LC= Low Charge
N= Next-generation replacement
S= D2Pak version of TO-220
B= Probed, uncut wafers
G=IRGB-manufactured FullPak
Voltage/Rds(on) Indicator
0= prime product
4,6,7= prime alternate voltage
(60V,250V,300V)
8= prime, lower Rds(on)
1,2,3,5= downgrade
Die Size Indicator
Z= hex Z (smallest)
1= hex 1 (next largest)
etc.
Package Indicator
B= TO-220 (600-1000V)
C=die (chip)
D=HEXDIPTM
I= TO-220 FullPak
IP= TO-247 FullPak
L= SOT-223
P= TO-247(“TO-3P”)
R= D-Pak
U= I-Pak
empty= TO-220
Voltage Indicator
TO-220           All Others
    Z or    0 = 60V
    5 or    1 = 100V
    6 or    2 = 200/250V
    7 or    3 = 400V
    8 or    4 = 500V
       C = 600V
       E = 800V
       F = 900V
       G = 1000V
Polarity Indicator
9= p-channel
empty= n-channel
Advanced HEXFET
This part numbering applies to commercial, discrete Generation 4 OR 5 HEXFET Power MOSFETS
Package Indicator
B= TO-220 (600-1000V)
C=die (chip)
D=HEXDIPTM
I= TO-220 FullPak
IP= TO-247 FullPak
L= SOT-223
P= TO-247(“TO-3P”)
R= D-Pak
U= I-Pak
empty= TO-220
Special Indicator
TR, TRR, TRL = Tape & Reel
-XXX= Leadform option
S= D2Pak version of TO-220
B= Probed, uncut wafers
Voltage Indicator
01 = 10-19V
10 = 100V
etc..
Die Number & Polarity
   01-48 = random n-channel die #
   49-69 = random p-channel die #
   70-79 = random product # for
                SOIC-Style Packages
• may be n-ch, p-ch, or combo
• no voltage indicator given
• no package indicator given
• may be std., logic or low-Vth
                  IRF71-74xx= SO8
                  IRF75-76xx= Micro 8
IRF R 41 05 TRHEXFETTM Type
IRF = standard
IRL = logic-level
(except IRF7xxx)
International Rectifier
- Part Numbering System
Schottky Part Numbering System
Current Rating,
e.g. 30=30A
Exceptions:
For axial and SMA,SMB,SMC current is x10
For Modules Extra digit:
xx0 - Standard process, 150OC
xx1 - 830 process, 175OC
xx2 - 30V process, 150OC
xx3 - 100V process, 150OC
xx4 - low Vf process, 100OC
xx5 - OR’ing process, 100OC
xx6 - 200V process (in development)
xx7 - 20V process (in development)
Circuit Configuration
C - Center Tapped
D - Doubler
Package Style
B - SMB/SMC Surface Mount
D - Axial (DO41/DO201AD/DO204AL)
F - DO4
H - DO5
J - SOT-223
M (Preceded by C) - Isolated Module
M - SMA
N - Non-isolated module
P - TO-247AA
S - Axial (DO204AR)
T - TO-220
W - D-Pak
Function Identifier
Q - Schottky
Rated Voltage
e.g. 040 = 40V
Optional Suffixes
TR - Tape and Reel
F - Surface Mount D-Pack
S - Surface Mount Option
R - Reverse polarity
N - Second generation device
30   C   P   Q   040
HEXFRED Part Numbering System
HF  A  30  TA  60  C  XX
HF = Hexfred
Process Designator
A = Electron Irradiated
B = Platinum Diffused
Average Current
1 = 1A
10 = 10A
Voltage
20 200V
30 300V
40 400V
60 600V
120 1200V
Configuration
C Center Tap Comm Cathode
D Doubler
R Reverse
CR Center Tap Common Anode
Suffix
TR Tape & Reel
TRL Tape & Reel Left
TRR Tape & Reel Right
SM D-61SM
SL D-61SL
S D2PAKPackage Outline
HA TO204AE AL D041
HB TO254AA AC C-16
HC TO258AA AD D0204AR
NH HALF-PAK HD D0-4
NJ TO244 HE D05
NK TO249 HF SMD-1
PA TO247 3pins NC D61-8
PB TO247 2pins NB D61-8
SB SMB MD TO244AB
SC SMC MC TO249AA
SD D-PAK PT PowIRTab
TA TO220 3pins MB D-60
TB TO220 2pins HI TO259AA
AB DO240
International Rectifier
- Part Numbering System
Schottky “MBR” Part Numbering System
MBR   D  10   35 CT  -1  TRL
Function Identifier
MBR = Schottky MBR Series
Package Style
D D-Pak
B D2Pak
S SMB/SMC
F Fullpack
Current Rating
40 = 40A
Voltage Rating
15 = 15V
20 = 20V
30 = 30V
35 = 35V
40 = 40V
45 = 45V
60 = 60V
80 = 80V
100 = 100V
150 = 150V
Circuit Configuration 2 digit code
CT Center Tap (Dual)  TO220/D2Pak
WT Center Tap (Dual)   TO247
PT Center Tap (Dual)   TO218
Suffix for SMD type 1 digit code
-1 TO262 Option
Tape & Reel Suffix
TR Tape & Reel
TRL Tape & Reel
TRR Tape & Reel
Offstate Resistance
2 = 108Ω
4 =  1010Ω
5 = 1011Ω
In PVRs:
0 = 108Ω
1 =  1010Ω
Photovoltaic Relay - Gen 1 PVR
 PV A 3 0 5 4
Photovoltaic Relay
A = AC-DC Switching
D = DC Switching
R = Dual-pole
Max. Load Voltage
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
3 = 300V BOSFET size 0 or 3
Input Sensitivity
2 = 2mA
5 = 5mA
0 = 10mA
International Rectifier
- Part Numbering System